
USD 113 Fee Schedule FY2223 Approved 06/13/2022                   
Item SES SMS SHS Wetmore Axtell Public

Textbook Fees

Preschool Supplies $25 $25 $25

K-5th Grade $25 $25 $25

Grades 6-12 Grade $30 $30 $30 $30

Instructional Fees                              To 

cover part of materials/technology costs, 

collection part of building budget.                                             

$20 $20 $20 $20 $20
Technology Fees

Tech 6-12 Grade $40 $40 $40 $40
Band (music instrument rental) $30 $30 $30 $30 $30
School Agenda/Planner 4th-5th grade $5 $5
PE Locker Rental $1 $1 $1
Art (K-5) $2.50 $2 $30
Activity Card Fee (Grades 6-12) $15 $15 $15
Meal Costs SES SMS SHS Wetmore Axtell Public
Preschool Snack $1.05 $1.05 $1.05
Kindergarten Snacks & Milk, annual $75 $75 $75

Breakfast - Full $1.70 $1.90 $1.90 (K-5) $1.70 (K-5) $1.70
(6-12) $1.90 (6-12) $1.90

Breakfast - Reduced $0.30 $0.30 $0.30 $0.30 $0.30

Extra Milk $0.45 $0.45 $0.45 $0.45 $0.45

Lunch - Full $2.95 $3.15 $3.15 (K-5) $2.95 (K-5) $2.95

(6-12) $3.15 (6-12) $3.15

Lunch - Reduced $0.40 $0.40 $0.40 $0.40 $0.40

Extra Milk $0.45 $0.45 $0.45 $0.45 $0.45

Adult - Breakfast $2.25 $2.25 $2.25 $2.25 $2.25

Adult - Lunch $3.95 $3.95 $3.95 $3.95 $3.95

Extra Milk $0.45 $0.45 $0.45 $0.45 $0.45

Optional Purchases

Participation Fee - (KSHSAA Sponsored $40 $40

activities not associated with a grade) MS and HS MS and HS

(exclude cheerleading) $40 $40

Summer Weights Fee (Grades 7-12) $30* $30* $20 $20

Athletic Gate - Leagues recommend charges $4 $4 $4

Season Passes @SHS and WHS, set annually $6 $6 $6

 based on number of home games (varsity) (varsity) (varsity)

Yearbook $20 $45 $45 $45

Photocopies, per side $0.20

Driver's Education $125 $125 $125 $125

* Summer weights fees for SMS & SHS are increased. $10 to go to equipment at SHS.  Wetmore & Axtell only pay fee if adults are compensated. 

* Families who qualify for "Free" lunches will have textbook, instructional and technology fees waived.  
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